# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3948919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID CROSS	03/11/2014
MICHAEL PATON	03/11/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PA CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	123 BUCKINGHAM PALACE ROAD	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SWTW 9SR	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15108999

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** patents JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF GREENFIELD
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1152.70034US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN HARMON	
SIGNATURE:	/John Harmon/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=inventors to PA assignment (B1152.70034US02)#page1.tif source=inventors to PA assignment (B1152.70034US02)#page2.tif

PATENT 503902268 REEL: 039082 FRAME: 0098

Attorney Docket No: B1152.70034US00

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>David Cross</u> of <u>Hertfordshire</u>, <u>UK</u>, and <u>Michael Paton</u> of <u>Hertfordshire</u>, <u>UK</u>, hereby assign to <u>PA Consulting Services Limited</u>, a British corporation having a place of business at:

123 Buckingham Palace Road London, SWTW 9SR, United Kingdom,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled INFUSION PUMP DRIVE, filed December 31, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/144,677, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

115834v1

Attorney Docket No: B1152.70034US00

DATE: 11th MARCH 2014

**David Cross** Melford Willian Letchworth

Hertfordshire, UK SG6 2AR

Citizenship: British

Michael Paton Melbourn Road

Royston

Hertfordshire, UK SG8 7DB

Citizenship: British

Assignment Page 2 of 2

115834v1

**PATENT REEL: 039082 FRAME: 0100**